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Our Heritage is Your Heritage

We were one of first to be here

Standing behind the country

Standing for all to see

Standing proud

Proud of where we are. And proud to be here, with you

With pride of place – we were the first

Now of many, we will always have a special bond

A link to each other

Our heritage is your heritage

From a desert, we have grown as you have grown

And flourished alongside you

Your warm hospitality is seen in every smile

In every kind word

In every request

And the quality of our service

And now the promise has been delivered

The future has been seen

We will continue to be here

For the next part of the journey

For the next chapter

And for a new generation

The Sheraton Grand Doha



Take in the best of the city. Work, meet or relax while exploring all that Doha has to offer. At Sheraton Grand Doha, you always feel part of something more.

HISTORY
Since 1982, Sheraton Grand Doha has been a
pioneer, giving guests unprecedented access to
exceptional service in Qatar. An iconic landmark
for over three decades in Doha, the Sheraton holds
a special place in the hearts of Qataris and is
located strategically on the crescent bay of the
city’s Corniche. We make it our mission to
empower guests to seize opportunities and
experience more whilst being a part of the
Sheraton.

FOOD & BEVERAGE
Enjoy tastes that inspire and cuisines that excite your 
palate with our eight dining options. Share the local flavor 
in one of our themed nights at Al Hubara or savor a bowl of 
our Um Ali, rated as the best in town and a must-try when 
in Doha at Atrium Lounge. Immerse yourself in Jamavar
Doha’s authentic recipes from the Royal kitchens or gather 
and celebrate at Irish Harp. The famous Nusr-Et Steakhouse 
and Al Sultan Brahim is the cherry on top of our curated 
culinary journey.

FITNESS
Pack your workout routine at Sheraton Fitness.
Explore our 24-hour fitness center and other
options to keep your workout routine going.

SHERATON CLUB
Welcome to your time together with Sheraton Club.
Choose a room or suite with Club Lounge access and
enjoy a stylish space designed with your business needs
in mind. Every club stay includes extended benefits
like fast, free Wi-Fi and complimentary breakfast,
hors d’oeuvres and drinks daily.

MEETINGS
For large meetings, intimate gatherings and 
everything in between, allow us to bring your group 
together. Take advantage of our flexible 25 meeting 
rooms and fluid spaces, perfect for purposeful 
gatherings.

Marriott Bonvoy™
Discover Marriott Bonvoy™ - our new, combined loyalty
program that rewards you more than ever. Bring home
bonus points for all qualified events — meetings,
conferences, weddings and other group events.

UNIQUE SELLING POINTS
• A landmark of Doha
• The iconic pyramid of the Gulf
• The best location at the heart of Doha
• Perfect venue for business and

leisure guests
• The biggest attached convention center

in Doha
• Private beach resort which offers the

best views of Doha Corniche and the
Arabian Gulf

• Rooms and suites with a spacious
balcony

• Diversity of suite categories with
luxurious views

• Six (6) Padel tennis courts
• Trusted hotel by our loyal guests
• Ranked #1 hotel in Doha on TripAdvisor
• Home to well-known restaurants 
• The Um Ali dessert rated as a must-try

and the best in town (Um Ali is an Arabic bread pudding)

Sheraton Grand Doha in Short



Sheraton Grand Doha in Short

EXPLORE
Discover Doha with us. Centrally located in the heart of
downtown, Sheraton Grand Doha is the ideal 
jumping-off point for travelers and locals alike for 
exploring the city's destinations:
• National Museum of Qatar
• Souq Waqif
• Qatar Islamic Cultural Centre
• Museum of Islamic Art

STAY
Come together with everything you need to escape and
unwind. Take in the stunning sea views and the gorgeous
sunsets - either from our beach resort or from your room
balcony. Enjoy tastes that inspire and cuisines that excite
your palate with our diverse dining choices, or fuel your
productivity as you explore our fitness offerings. Our
spaces are designed to bring people together.

EXPERIENCE
Make the most of your time in the city right
here at Sheraton Grand Doha. Connect
with your family and friends and relax in the
comfort of our rooms. Get motivated to stay
fit in our 24-hour fitness center and unwind
in our private beach resort.

THE DETAILS
Number of Guestrooms: 371
Number of Meeting Spaces: 25

FEATURES & AMENITIES
• Balcony and sea view rooms
• Mini bar, coffee & tea making facilities
• High-speed internet access
• Outdoor swimming pool
• Private beach
• Beach volleyball
• 24-hour fitness facilities
• Tennis court (indoor & outdoor)
• Padel tennis
• Squash court
• Watersports activities
• Spinning studio
• Yoga studio
• Outdoor Jacuzzi



Our rooms and suites feature extraordinary 1980s architecture and design that is unique to the region. Gather your favorite people with beautiful views,
space to relax and everything you need to escape and unwind.

371 Guestrooms and Suites

ROOM FEATURES & AMENITIES
• Rooms with balconies
• Seperate living area for all room categories

• 32” and 42” flat screen TVs with satellite cable channels
• Mini bar, coffee and tea making facilities

• High-speed internet access
• Accessible rooms upon request

Rooms & Suites: Escape & Unwind

Deluxe Rooms

• 220 Rooms, located on floors 1-10
• Room Size: 40m²

• Skyline, Resort, Corniche or Sea View

• 87 Rooms, located on floors 6-8
• Room Size: 40m²

• Resort Sea View

Club Rooms

• 27 suites, located on floors 1-10
• Suite Size: 65m²

• Skyline, Resort, Corniche or Sea View

Junior Suites



Presidential

Suites

Royal

Suites

Head of State

Suites

Executive

Suites

2 Bedroom

Executive Suites
Diplomatic

Suites

Penthouse

Suites

• 16 suites, located on floors 1-10
• Suite Size: 80m²

• Resort or Corniche Sea View

• 5 suites, located on floors 1-10
• Suite Size: 89m²

• Resort or Corniche Sea View

• 5 suites, located on floor 11
• Suite Size: 68m²

• Resort or Corniche Sea View

• 2 suites, located on floor 11
• Suite Size: 100m²

• Skyline View

• 2 suites, located on floor 11
• Suite Size: 145m²

• Resort Sea View

• 2 suites, located on floor 11
• Suite Size: 198m²

• Resort or Corniche Sea View

• 5 suites, located on floors 1-5
• Suite Size: 210-260m²

• Corner Suite, Resort and Corniche Sea View

Rooms & Suites: Escape & Unwind



Al Hubara

As Sheraton Grand Doha is known for

preserving the Qatari heritage, the

beautifully decorated Al Hubara

Restaurant lets you experience a truly 

Qatari ambience that attracts guests 

from far and wide.

SEATING: Indoor
CUISINE: International Buffet

STYLE: Smart Casual

Atrium Lounge

The majestic lobby of Sheraton Grand 

Doha is the living room of Qatar where 
Qataris and guests experience the 

authentic Arabian hospitality. A must-try 

authentic Arabic delight, Um Ali is our 
famous specialty and is known to be the 

best in the city!

SEATING: Indoor
CUISINE: Light fare, high tea &

delicious pastries
STYLE: Smart Casual

Jamavar Doha

Jamavar is an Indian luxury fine dining
experience that pays homage to the royal
cuisines of palatial India. Born from a love
of the regional dishes of the Northern and
Southern states, as well as recipes passed

down from the matriarch of the Nair 
family: Leela Nair, Jamavar takes pride

in an holistic approach to Indian cuisine.

SEATING: Indoor
CUISINE: Indian

STYLE: Smart Casual

Irish Harp

Irish Harp is a Victorian style tavern
that offers a fantastic pub experience

in the city. Mingle with friends and
discover a little bit of Ireland right

here in Doha.

SEATING: Indoor
CUISINE: Pub, Comfort Food
STYLE: Casual, Pub Ambiance

with Live Entertainment

Dining: Destination Flavor



Padel Café 

Relax and unwind at Padel Café. After an 
intense game, catch up over a fresh, 

locally-roasted coffee or reconnect over 
healthy beverages and snacks in a relaxed 

atmosphere.

SEATING: Indoor
CUISINE: Healthy Food

STYLE: Casual

Nusr-Et Steakhouse

Nusr-Et Steakhouse became the one
and only address for meatlovers

since its opening and continues to be
different and special with its rich food

offerings, vibrant atmosphere and
top-notch service.

SEATING: Indoor
CUISINE: Steakhouse
STYLE: Smart Casual

Pool Café

The Pool Café is a perfect choice
when you're in the mood for a relaxed

lunch or dinner, surrounded by
stunning views of lush, landscaped

gardens and crystal blue waters
of the Arabian Gulf.

SEATING: Indoor & Outdoor
CUISINE: Comfort Food

STYLE: Casual

Dining: Destination Flavor

Al Sultan Brahim

Al Sultan Brahim is a destination that 
rejuvenates the spirit and soothes the soul

by preserving the very essence of
everything that matters to you. Originally 

established in 1961 as a seafood restaurant 
on Lebanon’s coast, Al Sultan Brahim’s

mission has always revolved around 
family, tradition, great hospitality

and superb cuisine.

SEATING: Indoor
CUISINE: Mediterranean Seafood

STYLE: Smart Casual



Collaboration happens here. At Sheraton, our events and services bring people together for community and productivity. For large meetings, intimate
get-togethers and everything in between, take advantage of our flexible, fluid spaces perfect for purposeful gatherings.

SHERATON GRAND DOHA BY THE NUMBERS
Number of Guestrooms: 371
Number of Meeting Spaces: 25

Total Meeting Space: 10,300m²

Largest Meeting Room Size: 3,300m²

Largest Meeting Room Capacity: 3,000 people

Events & Meetings: Let’s Gather



ROOM DIMENSIONS & SEATING CAPACITY

Dukhan

Salwa Ballroom (1,2,3)

Salwa 1

Salwa 2

Salwa 3

Presidential Rooms
Al Dafna

Al Basir

Al Nakhil

Al Majilis

Al Rayyan

Conference Center Foyer

Haloul

Wakra  

Ginan

Mitras

45m x 22.5m

21.5m x 12.3m

21.5m x 17.3m

21.5m x 12.3m
9m x 8m 

56m x 60m

11m x 9m

11m x 8.6m

35m x 37m

24m x 16.5m

34m x 25m

9.8m x 5.8m

8m x 7m

1,012

304

405

304

72

3,300

99

95

1,100

504

1,100

53

68

7m

3.5m

3.5m

3.5m
3m

11m

3.6m

3.6m
15m

6m

5m

4m 

3.7m

500

110

220

110

30

1,600

40

40

500

200

400

20

10

800

150

400

150

35

3,000

40

40

900

300

-

35

-

-

35

40

35

20

-

20

20

-

50

-

16

-

1,000

200

400

200

30

2,500

50

50

750

300

-

30

-

440

110

220

110

30

1,400

30

30

400

250

-

30

-

130

40

50

40

20

-

20

20

80

50

-

16

-

Dimensions Area (m²) Height Banquet Theather Conference Reception Classroom U-shape Square

20m x 15m 284 3.5m 100 70 35 100 60 35 35

140

46

60

46

24

-

24

24

90

60

-

18

-

8m x 7m 68 3.7m 10 - - - - - -

8m x 7m 86 3.7m 20 40 20 40 30 20 24

1
2

3

6
5

4

7

8

9

KEY FUNCTIONS SPACE

1. Dukhan
2. Salwa Ballroom
3. Presidential Rooms
4. Al Dafna
5. Al Basir

6. Al Nakhil
7. Al Majilis
8. Al Rayyan
9. Conference Center Foyer

Events & Meetings: Let’s Gather



Come together at the Sheraton Grand Doha Resort & Convention Hotel. Swim laps in our outdoor pool, challenge yourself in our fitness center, or
transform your routine with tennis, squash and the expansive beaches of the Arabian Gulf.

• Sauna 
• Five Massage Rooms 
• Male & Female Relaxing Rooms 
• Prayer Room 
• Spinning Room 
• Aerobic Room
• Yoga Room 
• Padel Café 
• Padel Retail Shop

Fitness Center Facilities
• 24/7 State-of-the-art Gymnasium 
• Six Outdoor & One Center Padel Court 
• One Outdoor Football Court
• Three Indoor Tennis Courts 
• Two Squash Courts with Spectator Area 
• Billiard Area 
• Lounge Area 
• Male & Female Changing Rooms 
• Steam

Resort Facilities
• Extensive Beach 
• Lagoon 
• Outdoor Adult’s Swimming Pool 
• Outdoor Kid’s Shaded Swimming Pool 
• Outdoor Jacuzzi 
• Watersports Services 
• Shaded Kids Playground
• Inflatable Waterpark

• Beach Volleyball Court 
• Mini Football 
• Table Tennis 
• Pool Café 
• Jogging Route 
• Male & Female Changing Room 
• Sauna

Indoor Tennis Court Padel Court Swimming Pool 24 Hours Gym

Sheraton Fitness: Get Motivated



Discover Doha with us. Centrally located in the heart of downtown, Sheraton Grand Doha is the ideal jumping-off point for travelers and locals alike for
exploring the city's destinations.

Souq Waqif
Doha’s historic outdoor market noted for

selling traditional garments, spices,
handicrafts, and souvenirs. It is also home to

dozens of restaurants and shisha lounges.

Doha Corniche
A seven-kilometre long waterfront promenade
which stretches for the entire length of Doha
Bay, the Corniche offers spectacular vistas of

the city, from the dramatic high-rise towers of
the central business district to the bold
shapes of the Museum of Islamic Art.

Fanar Qatar Islamic Cultural Centre
A cake-shaped building where non-Muslim

visitors are offered variety of educational yet
unforgettable activities such as exhibitions,

tours at the cultural center, visits to the
mosque, Arabic language courses and more.

Museum of Islamic Art
Designed by Pritzker Prize-winning architect
I.M. Pei, the museum is comprised of a main

building with an adjacent education wing
connected by a large central courtyard. The
main building rises five storeys, topped by a
high domed atrium within a central tower.

The Pearl
A seven-kilometre long waterfront promenade
which stretches for the entire length of Doha
Bay, the Corniche offers spectacular vistas of

the city, from the dramatic high-rise towers of
the central business district to the bold
shapes of the Museum of Islamic Art.

National Museum of Qatar
The National Museum of Qatar is designed by

the French architect Jean Nouvel. The new
museum is designed to be both immersive and

experiential featuring "an exciting mix of
all-encompassing environments and compelling

storytelling that will engage all the senses."

Explore Doha



P.O. Box 6000 Al Corniche Street, West Bay, Doha, Qatar 

O 974 4485 4444 | F 974 4483 2323 

sheratongranddoha.com

sheratongranddoha sheratondoha

Sheraton Grand Doha
Where the world comes together

sheratongranddoharesort&conventionhotel


